E8356A/E8801A/N3381A 300 kHz to 3 GHz
E8357A/E8802A/N3382A 300 kHz to 6 GHz
E8358A/E8803A/N3383A 300 kHz to 9 GHz
Configuration Guide
Agilent
PNA Series
RF Network Analyzers
Full S-parameter measurements

ment and data storage capability.
2
Ordering guide for PNA Series
This guide is intended to assist you in the ordering process.
Additional information and products (such as calibration
kits and cables) are described throughout this document.
❏ = Choose ONE and ONLY one
(Options are mutually exclusive)
❍ = Choose any combination
Step 1: Choose a frequency range and number of ports
(Must choose one and only one)
❏ 300 kHz – 3 GHz, 2-ports
❏ 300 kHz – 6 GHz, 2-ports
❏ 300 kHz – 9 GHz, 2-ports
❏ 300 kHz – 3 GHz, 3-ports, (N3381A) Skip to Step 3
❏ 300 kHz – 6 GHz, 3-ports, (N3382A) Skip to Step 3
❏ 300 kHz – 9 GHz, 3-ports, (N3383A) Skip to Step 3
❏ 45 MHz – 50 GHz, please refer to the
Microwave PNA Series Configuration Guide
(literature number 5988-3993EN)
Step 2: Choose the number of receivers for your 2-port unit
(Must choose one and only one)
❏ 3 measurement receivers
• 3 GHz, 3 receivers, choose E8801A
• 6 GHz, 3 receivers, choose E8802A
• 9 GHz, 3 receivers, choose E8803A
❏ 4 measurement receivers, Skip to step 5
• 3 GHz, 4 receivers, choose E8356A
• 6 GHz, 4 receivers, choose E8357A
• 9 GHz, 4 receivers, choose E8358A
Step 3: Would you like a high-stability time base?
❏ Yes (Option 1E5)
❏ No (Standard time base)
Step 4: Would you like extended power range
(-85 dBm to +10 dBm output power)?
❏ Yes (Option 1E1)
❏ No (Standard power range)
Step 5: Would you like a configurable test set?
❏ Yes (Option 015 with E8356/7/8A or Option 014
with all others)
❏ No (Standard test set)
Step 6: Would you like time domain analysis?
❏ Yes (Option 010)
❏ No
Step 7: Would you like any accessories for your network
analyzer?
❍ Rack mount kit for instrument with handles
(Option 1CP)
❍ Rack mount kit for instrument without handles
(Option 1CM)
Step 8: Would you like a commercial calibration certificate
with test data?
❏ Yes (Option UK6)
❏ No
Step 9: Would you like an additional warranty for a total of
5 years?
❏ Yes (Option W50)
❏ No